Pro Forma Capacity Analysis

COLUMBIA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

Jeff White, Principal

Khalen Dwyer, Assistant Vice President

Southwestern
Illinois
Flood Prevention
District Council

AUGUST 2014

Columbia Capital is a registered municipal advisor and serves as
a fiduciary to the Council. For additional information about this
presentation, please contact Jeff White at
jwhite@columbiacapital.com

2

500-Year Flood Protection Infrastructure Financing Pro Forma Capacity Analysis | August 2014

Purpose of Analysis

 Staff asked us to answer the question:

If the Council desired to fund additional
flood prevention infrastructure projects,
what would be our capacity to do so?

3

500-Year Flood Protection Infrastructure Financing Pro Forma Capacity Analysis | August 2014

Constraints of Analysis

 Existing revenue stream only with reasonable
assumptions about future growth

 Work around existing debt service

 25-year maximum term on new debt

 $15MM in cash available today to fund projects

4

3

500-Year Flood Protection Infrastructure Financing Pro Forma Capacity Analysis | August 2014

Realities | Sales Tax Growth

Year Madison ($) St. Clair ($) Monroe ($) Total ($) Change Geometric Mean

2009 4,783,780 5,074,450 469,627 10,327,857 - -

2010 5,222,191 5,312,924 511,890 11,047,005 6.96% 6.96%

2011 5,419,230 5,331,638 513,845 11,264,713 1.97% 4.44%

2012 5,362,675 5,394,563 537,146 11,294,384 0.26% 3.03%

2013 5,189,199 5,293,807 543,310 11,026,316 -2.37% 1.65%

5

The compound average growth rate for the Council’s sales tax receipts since 2009 is 1.65%
per year. Our analysis assumes growth of 1.25% per year moving forward.

500-Year Flood Protection Infrastructure Financing Pro Forma Capacity Analysis | August 2014

Realities | ABT
Fiscal Year
Ending 9/30

Actual Sales Tax
Receipts ($)

ARRA Subsidy
Receipts ($)

Series 2010ABC
Debt Service ($)

Annual DS
Coverage

Coverage (Subsidy
Adjusted)

Excess
Revenues

2010 10,908,198 - - - - -

2011 11,248,066 359,000 1,832,801 6.14x 6.33x 9,774,264

2012 11,334,953 844,610 7,101,539 1.60x 1.72x 5,078,024

2013 11,082,762 844,610 7,102,439 1.56x 1.68x 4,824,933

6

The Series 2010 bond documents permit new bonds to be issued with the same claim on (lien)
the sales tax receipts as long as historical 12-months coverage equals or exceeds 150% of the
maximum debt service coming due in the current or any future year (including debt service on
the new bonds). Debt service on the Series 2010 Bonds is approximately $7.1 million each
year.

4

500-Year Flood Protection Infrastructure Financing Pro Forma Capacity Analysis | August 2014

Realities | Coverage Bottlenecks

7

With traditional municipal bonds, issuing debt now that matures in the future (say, 2021) has